

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

601 12th Street

Phenix City, AL 36867

Ph: 334-448-2720

Fx: 334-448-2721

phenixcityal.us

DR. R. GRIFF GORDY Mayor Pro Tem / At Large STEVE BAILEY
Councilmember District 1

EDDIE N. LOWE
Mayor
WALLACE B. HUNTER, City Manager
MELONY LEE, City Clerk

VICKEY F. CARTER
Councilmember District 2

ARTHUR L. DAY, JR. Councilmember District 3

MEDIA RELEASE

The leaders of the City of Phenix City would like for this Region to come together to show compassion and love in this very sensitive time.

Please join us on Tuesday, November 7, 2023 at 6:00 pm EST at the Phenix City Amphitheater as this One Region lifts up First Baptist Church of Phenix City, Alabama, and the City of Smiths Station, Alabama, during this time of need.

Please remember that now is the time to show what our region is really about:

More compassion and more love

to help those who are hurting.



